411007, Maharashtra. The Company is engaged in the business of 

serviced office spaces, virtual offices, and related infrastructure 

services.  

7. The Authorized Capital of the Transferee Company on the Scheme 

becoming effective shall be Rupees 25,00,00,000/-(Indian Rupees 

Twenty-Five Crore Only) divided into 12,50,00,000 equity shares of 

face value 2/- each. 

8. The shares of the Transferee Company are listed on BSE Limited on 

the Appointed Date and date on which Scheme was approved by the 

Board of Directors. Subsequently, the shares of the Transferee